506828271 08/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875091

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RODERICK JOHN MU	RPHY		07/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SPECIA	PECIALTY SALES, LLC		
Street Address:	4672 E.	DRUMMOND AVE.		
City:	FRESN	RESNO		
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA		
Postal Code:	93725			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Patent Number:		9149020		
Application Number:		16918700		
Patent Number:	8	3347821		
Patent Number:		9958308		
Application Number:		62870566		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		559)436-4800		
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Phone:	-	5594363800		
Email:	i	pmail@sierraiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name	: 1	MARK MILLER		
Address Line 1:	F	PO BOX 5637		
Address Line 4:	F	FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-56	637	
TTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	13028.08.USU04		
IAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MARK D. MILLER		
BIGNATURE:		/ Mark D. Miller /	/ Mark D. Miller /	
DATE SIGNED:		08/20/2021		
ATE SIGNED.				
otal Attachments: 3				

source=Assignment.Murphy.Patents#page2.tif source=Assignment.Murphy.Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057239 FRAME: 0315

Date: July 16, 2021

EXHIBIT B

Confirmatory Assignment from Murphy to Specialty Sales

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is entered into by and between Specialty Sales LLC, a California limited liability company ("Specialty Sales"), and Roderick John Murphy ("Murphy").

WHEREAS, Specialty Sales and Murphy have previously entered into an IP Assignment and License Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated and effective as of July 16th, 2021, pursuant to which Murphy sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Attachment I hereto (collectively, the "Patents") to Specialty Sales.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Specialty Sales and Murphy hereby confirm that Murphy has sold, contributed, assigned and transferred to Specialty Sales its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all United States, international and foreign utility and design patents and applications therefor, or issuing or taking priority therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, extensions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by Specialty Sales and by Murphy as of the day and year written below.

SPECIALTY SALES LLC	MURPHY
By: Don Alsup	By:
Printed: Don Alsup	Printed: Roderick John Murphy
Title: President	Date:

EXHIBIT B

Confirmatory Assignment from Murphy to Specialty Sales

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is entered into by and between Specialty Sales LLC, a California limited liability company ("Specialty Sales"), and Roderick John Murphy ("Murphy").

WHEREAS, Specialty Sales and Murphy have previously entered into an IP Assignment and License Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated and effective as of July 16th, 2021, pursuant to which Murphy sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Attachment I hereto (collectively, the "Patents") to Specialty Sales.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Specialty Sales and Murphy hereby confirm that Murphy has sold, contributed, assigned and transferred to Specialty Sales its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all United States, international and foreign utility and design patents and applications therefor, or issuing or taking priority therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, extensions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by Specialty Sales and by Murphy as of the day and year written below.

SPECIALTY SALES LLC

By:

Printed: Don Alsup

Title: President

MURPHY

By: Roderick John Murphy

Printed: Roderick John Murphy

July 16, 2021 Date:_____

Date:_____

Attachment I

Patents:

- 1.U.S. Patent No. 9,149,020SELF-REGULATED LIQUID DISPENSERAND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING A LIQUID LEVEL IN A CONTAINEROF DISPENSED LIQUIDIssue Date Oct.6, 2015Ser. No. 13/734,412
- U.S. Patent No. 8,347,821 SELF-REGULATED LIQUID DISPENSER AND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING A LIQUID LEVEL IN A CONTAINER OF DISPENSED LIQUID Issue Date Jan. 8,2013 Ser. No. 12/696,218
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 9,958,308 APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEPTH OF LIQUID IN A DRUM

Issue Date May 1,2018 Ser. No. 14/558,996

<u>4.</u> U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 62/870/566; System and Method for Treating the Feet of Cows

Filing Date: July 3, 2019